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AIA Document A101 – 2017 
Standard form of Agreement Between Owner and Contractor where the basis of 

payment is a Stipulated Sum 
 

 

Key Largo Gym Renovation 

 

EXHIBIT “A” 

INSURANCE AND BONDS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



















AIA Document A101 – 2017
Standard form of Agreement Between Owner and Contractor where the basis of

payment is a Stipulated Sum 

Key Largo Gym Renovation 

EXHIBIT “b” 
G701 & G702 schedule of values 



Application and Certificate For Payment

To (Owner): School Destrict of Monroe County Project: Key Largo Gym Renovation Application #: SOV

241 Trumbo Road  104801 Overseas HWY Period To: 0-Jan-00

Key West, FL 34040  Key Largo, FL 33037

From (Contractor):Burke Construction Group, Inc. VIA (Architect): Contractor's #:

1722 N. Roosevelt Blvd Project #: 2010

Key West, FL 33040 Contract Date: 25-Feb-20

Contractor's Application for Payment Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the contract.

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703 is attached.

Change Order Summary 1.  Original Contract Sum $987,500.00

Change Order Status of Approved Approved

previous months Additions Deductions 2.  Net Change by Change Orders $0.00

Change Order #

Date 

Approved 3.  Contract Sum to Date (Line 1+2) $987,500.00

Change Order No.1 0.00 0.00

Change Order No.2 0.00 0.00 4.  Total Completed and Stored to Date $0.00

Change Order No.3 0.00 0.00 (Column G on G703)    

Change Order No.4 0.00 0.00 5.  Retainage

Change Order No.5 0.00 0.00 a 10%  of Completed Work (excl. certain fees) $0.00

   (Column D+E on G703)

b 0%  of Stored Material (incl above) 0.00

   (Column F on G703)

Total Retainage (lines 5a +5b) 0.00

6.  Total Earned Less Retainage 0.00

7.  Less Previous Certificates for Payment 0.00

Totals  0.00 0.00 (Line 6 from prior Certificate)

Net Change by Change Orders $0.00 8.  Current Payment Due 0.00

The undersigned contractor certifies that to  the best of the Contractor's 9.  Balance to Finish, Plus Retainage $987,500.00

knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for

Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents,

that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous

Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner,

and that current payment shown herein is now due. State of: County of:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of _______, 2020

Contractor:   Burke Construction Group, Inc. Notary Public:

By: ______________________        Date: ______________ My commission expires:

OWNER/ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED $

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.)

data comprising the above application, the Architect/Owner certifies  that to the Architect/Owner:

best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as

indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and By:  ______________________________    Date:  ____________________________

the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. This Certificate is not negotiable.  The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

Contractor named herein.  Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.



Continuation Sheet AIA DOCUMENT G703

Job:  Key Largo Gym Renovation Application #:  SOV

Job#:  2010 Application Date:  00-Jan-00

Period to:  00-Jan-00

A B C D E F G H I

Total

Initial Revised From For Materials Completed (G/C) Balance
Retainage

Scheduled Scheduled Previous This Presently and Stored to

Item 

#

Description of Work Value Value Application Period Stored to Date % Finish

01
Mobilization 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 0% 35,000.00 0.00

02
General Conditions 69,460.00 69,460.00 0.00 0% 69,460.00 0.00

03
Selective Demo & Repairs 38,999.00 38,999.00 0.00 0% 38,999.00 0.00

04
Cleaning of Trusses, Ceilings 32,335.00 32,335.00 0.00 0% 32,335.00 0.00

05
Concession Stand Counter 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 0% 7,500.00 0.00

06
Concession Roll-up Door 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00 0% 4,500.00 0.00

07
Replace Damaged Tile - Rest Room 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0% 2,500.00 0.00

08
Painting 110,000.00 110,000.00 0.00 0% 110,000.00 0.00

09
Gym Floor 56,750.00 56,750.00 0.00 0% 56,750.00 0.00

10
Bath Accessories 1,360.00 1,360.00 0.00 0% 1,360.00 0.00

11
Fire Extinguishers 740.00 740.00 0.00 0% 740.00 0.00

12
Athletic Equipment 37,643.00 37,643.00 0.00 0% 37,643.00 0.00

13
Bleachers 50,704.00 50,704.00 0.00 0% 50,704.00 0.00

14
Plumbing 19,450.00 19,450.00 0.00 0% 19,450.00 0.00

15
HVAC 80,000.00 80,000.00 0.00 0% 80,000.00 0.00

16
Electircal 13,551.00 13,551.00 0.00 0% 13,551.00 0.00

17
LED Lighting @ Gym 42,525.00 42,525.00 0.00 0% 42,525.00 0.00

18
Sound Panels on Walls 85,000.00 85,000.00 0.00 0% 85,000.00 0.00

19
Sound Panels - Clouds 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0% 40,000.00 0.00

20
Sound System 145,000.00 145,000.00 0.00 0% 145,000.00 0.00

21
Trophy Case 14,000.00 14,000.00 0.00 0% 14,000.00 0.00

22
P & P Bond 10,550.00 10,550.00 0.00 0% 10,550.00 0.00

23
Owner's Contingency 89,933.00 89,933.00 0.00 0% 89,933.00 0.00

24
Builder's Risk Insurance By Owner 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00

25
Permit Fees By Owner 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $987,500.00 $987,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $987,500.00 $0.00



Burke Construction Group, Inc.

Change Order Summary

Job:  Key Largo Gym Renovation Application #:  SOV

Job#:  2010 Application Date:  

Period to:  

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N

Initial Change Order #:

Scheduled

Item # Description of Work Value 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total

01 Mobilization 35,000.00$    $35,000.00

02 General Conditions 69,460.00$    $69,460.00

03 Selective Demo & Repairs 38,999.00$    $38,999.00

04 Cleaning of Trusses, Ceilings 32,335.00$    $32,335.00

05 Concession Stand Counter 7,500.00$      $7,500.00

06 Concession Roll-up Door 4,500.00$      $4,500.00

07 Replace Damaged Tile - Rest Room 2,500.00$      $2,500.00

08 Painting 110,000.00$  $110,000.00

09 Gym Floor 56,750.00$    $56,750.00

10 Bath Accessories 1,360.00$      $1,360.00

11 Fire Extinguishers 740.00$         $740.00

12 Athletic Equipment 37,643.00$    $37,643.00

13 Bleachers 50,704.00$    $50,704.00

14 Plumbing 19,450.00$    $19,450.00

15 HVAC 80,000.00$    $80,000.00

16 Electircal 13,551.00$    $13,551.00

17 LED Lighting @ Gym 42,525.00$    $42,525.00

18 Sound Panels on Walls 85,000.00$    $85,000.00

19 Sound Panels - Clouds 40,000.00$    $40,000.00

20 Sound System 145,000.00$  $145,000.00

21 Trophy Case 14,000.00$    $14,000.00

22 P & P Bond 10,550.00$    $10,550.00

23 Owner's Contingency 89,933.00$    $89,933.00

24 Builder's Risk Insurance By Owner $0.00

25 Permit Fees By Owner $0.00

TOTAL $987,500.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $987,500.00



 

 

 

 

 

AIA Document A201 – 2017 
General Conditions of the Contract for Construction 

 

 

Key Largo Gym Renovation 

General conditions 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Note: 

 

Due to the fact that there is no architect of record the word 

Architect has been replaced with the word Owner throughout 

this document. 

 

 

 

 

 












































































